

Women Veterans ROCK! Celebrates President Deborah Harmon-Pugh As A 2024 Presidential Lifetime Achievement Award Honoree

WASHINGTON, DC, UNITED STATES, December 3, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Women Veterans ROCK! is proud to announce that Ms. Deborah Harmon-Pugh, President of The Healthy Caregiver Community Foundation and the National Campaign Chair of the Women Veterans ROCK Nationwide Advocacy Campaign is the honored recipient of The 2024 President Joseph R. Biden Presidential Lifetime Achievement Award and the Presidential Volunteer Service Award.

The Presidential Lifetime Achievement Award is bestowed upon individuals who have demonstrated exceptional accomplishments and have made lasting contributions to their respective fields over an extended period of time. This award honoree has dedicated her time and skills to addressing some of the nation's most difficult challenges. This Presidential Honor includes Bronze, Silver, Gold and Lifetime Achievement Distinctions.

The Presidential Lifetime Achievement Award is a prestigious Civil Award Recognition given by the sitting President of The United States Government that honors those who have demonstrated a significant commitment to volunteer service.

It was established in 2003 by President George W. Bush through The President's Council on Service and Civic Participation. This award seeks to encourage the spirit of service and civic engagement by recognizing volunteers across the country who dedicate their time to helping others and improving American Communities.

Ms. Harmon-Pugh is dedicated to engaging, educating and empowering the lives of women and girls through Civic Leadership, Business Leadership and Nonprofit Community Leadership. She is a proud Retired Military Spouse of 27-years of service to military families and 15-years of post-military service to America's Military Community At-Large.

The Women Veterans ROCK Nationwide Community congratulates Ms. Deborah Harmon-Pugh on this well-deserved honor and recognition of her decades of Civic Engagement and Community Leadership.

For more information about The Women Veterans ROCK! Community and our initiatives, please visit our website at <u>www.WomenVetsRock.org</u>.

Deborah Harmon-Pugh Women Veterans ROCK! +1 215-836-4262 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/765630915

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.